



## भारतीय विमानन अकादमी Indian Aviation Academy



राष्ट्रीय विमानन प्रबंधन संस्थान एवं अनुसंधान सोसाइटी , नई दिल्ली National Institute of Aviation Management & Research Society, New Delhi

A ioint venture of AAI. BCAS & DGCA. Govt. of India

IAA/Director Selection/2022-23/ 4819

1<sup>st</sup> December, 2022

To,

- Chairman,
  Airports Authority of India, Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan,
  New Delhi 110003
- Director General, DGCA, Aurobindo Marg, Opp. Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi 110 003,
- 3. Director General, BCAS"A" Wing, I-III Floor, Janpath Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

## Sub: Selection for the post of Executive Director (IAA)- Inviting Applications.

Applications are invited from eligible Executives of Airports Authority of India, BCAS and DGCA holding the post on regular basis to fill up the following post:

Name of the Post	No. of Posts
Executive Director (Indian Aviation Academy)	01

- 1. The Eligibility Conditions for above-mentioned post shall be as under:
  - a. Shall hold post of Executive Director on regular service in Airports Authority of India or Joint Director General in BCAS/DGCA
  - b. Qualification: Qualification in training and development is desirable.
  - c. Experience Desirable: experience in teaching, course development as a developer or as a subject matter expert.
  - d. Pay Scale: The official shall continue to draw salary from the parent organization as applicable to him/her. IAA shall reimburse the staff cost to the parent organization.
  - e. Age: Less than 58 years as on 30<sup>th</sup> November 2022 is preferred.
  - f. Superannuation Age: 60 years.

.....2

- 2. The Selection will be on the basis of Interview by a Committee constituted by Chairman, NIAMAR Society.
- 3. Tenure of Posting: The incumbent selected will have a minimum tenure of three years & further extendable by two moreyears.
- Respective organizations may invite applications from Interested Officials, shortlist the names of eligible candidates and forward to Executive Director, IAA by 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.
- 5. The eligible candidates will be called for interview.

(Manoj Chansoria)

Officiating Executive Director

Indian Aviation Academy